GVI Global Vehicle Inverter
Mobile Inverters for Traction, Electro-Hydraulic
Pumps (EHP) and Auxiliary Systems
24 to 650 VDC
2 1
 WARNING — USER RESPONSIBILITY
FAILURE OR IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR
RELATED ITEMS CAN CAUSE DEATH, PERSONAL INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE.

S2, 2 min(1)
Output Current
[Arms]
S2, 1 h(2)
Nominal
input
voltage
[Vdc]
Battery
Voltage
Range
[Vdc]
Weight
[Kg]
(lbs)
GVI-C024-0350S1-S00-G0000 C 350 150 24 16-27 1.8 (4)
GVI-C048-0280S1-S00-G0000 C 280 120 48 33-54 1.8 (4)
GVI-D024-0550S1-S00-G0000 D 550 275 24 16-27 2.9 (6.4)
GVI-D048-0450S1-S00-G0000 D 450 225 48 33-54 2.9 (6.4)
GVI-D048-0550S1-S00-G0000 D 550 275 48 33-54 2.9 (6.4)
GVI-D080-0230S1-S00-G0000 D 230 115 80 50-90 2.9 (6.4)
GVI-D080-0350S1-S00-G0000 D 350 175 80 50-90 2.9 (6.4)
GVI-D080-0400S1-S00-G0000 D 400 200 80 50-90 2.9 (6.4)
GVI-E048-0700S1-S00-G0000 E 700 350 48 33-54 4.8 (10.6)
GVI-E080-0500S1-S00-G0000 E 500 250 80 50-90 4.8 (10.6)
GVI-E080-0700S1-S00-G0000 E 700 350 80 50-90 4.8 (10.6)
Notes: All current ratings are rms values per motor phase.
(1) 2 minute rating at 8kHz switching frequency and 25°C ambient temperature
(2) 1 hr rating at 8kHz switching frequency and 40°C ambient temperature
Technical Data

Order Code
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Order example GVI - C 024 - 0350 S 1 - S 00 - G0000
1 Inverter family
GVI Global Vehicle Inverter
2 Frame size
C Frame size C
D Frame size D
E Frame size E
3 Nominal DC Supply
024 24 VDC
048 48 VDC
080 80 VDC
4 Current Rating
24 VDC Nominal Voltage
0350 350 A - Frame C
0550 550 A - Frame D
48 VDC Nominal Voltage
0280 280 A - Frame C
0450 450 A - Frame D
0550 550 A - Frame D
0700 700 A - Frame E
80 VDC Nominal Voltage
0230 230 A - Frame D
0350 350 A - Frame D
0400 400 A - Frame D
0500 500 A - Frame E
0700 700 A - Frame E
5 Package
S Single
6 Series
1 Series 1
7 Feedback Type
S Sin/Cos encoder
8 Reserved
00
9 Special Option
G0000 Global specification*
N0000 North America specification
E0000 European specification
* G0000 Global specification is the default reference. For other
specifications please contact Parker
9
Overview
Description
Providing a motor control solution for battery
systems up to 650 V, high voltage GVI controllers
offer OEMs high reliability and minimized total lifetime
cost. The rugged IP6K9K design is perfect for the
harsh environments of mobile equipment, while the
integrated DC filter and wide operating voltage range
allow maximum flexibility in system design.
Partnered with the Parker GVM range of highly efficient
PMAC mobile motors, the GVI range aims to provide
the lowest possible installed cost, highest efficiency
while still maintaining superior reliability even in the
most demanding of applications.
Technical characteristics - OverviewProduct Features
• Auto-tuning
• Liquid cooled design
• IP6K9K protection class
• Motor temperature input
• Resolver feedback
• CAN J1939 or CANopen communication
• Parker IQAN compatible
• 4 Digital inputs*
• Full current available at 100-750 VDC
• Motor Torque Off and HVIL

S2, 10 s(1)
Output Current
[Arms]
S2, 1 h(2)
Nominal
input
voltage
[Vdc]
Battery
Voltage
Range
[Vdc]
Weight
[Kg]
(lbs)
GVI-G650-0300S1-R00-G0000 G 300 225 650 100-750 21 (46.3)
GVI-H650-0500S1-R00-G0000 H 500 375 650 100-750 25 (55.1)
Notes: All current ratings are rms values per motor phase.
(1) 10 second rating at 4kHz switching frequency and 25°C
(2) 1 hr rating at 4kHz switching frequency and 60°C coolant temperature, 85°C ambient and 18l/min flow
Minimum Coolant Flows:  @Coolant temp <0°C >5 l/min

Order Code
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Order example GVI - H 650 - 0500 S 1 - R 00 - G0000
1 Drive Family
GVI Global Vehicle Inverter
2 Frame size
G Frame size G
H Frame size H
3 Nominal DC Supply
650 650 VDC
4 Current Rating
650 VDC Nominal Voltage
0300 300 A - Frame G
0500 500 A - Frame H
5 Package
S Single
6 Series
1 Series 1
7 Feedback type
R Resolver
8 Reserved
00
9 Special Option
G0000 Global Specification*
N0000 North American Specification
E0000 European Specification
* G0000 Global specification is the default reference. For other
specifications please contact Parker
Order Code Description
GVI-GH-ADAPTORKIT Power Connection Gland Plate Adaptor Kit (Frames G-H Only)
13
Mobile Inverters - GVI
Related Products
Related Products
Electro-Hydraulic Pumps (EHP)
Description
The Electro-Hydraulic Pump (EHP) kits are designed for hybrid electric and
all electric mobile applications. EHP systems consist of an electric motor
directly coupled to an hydraulic pump controlled by a high performance
mobile hardened inverter.
Parker's global expertise in hydraulic, electric motor, and drive
technologies is brought together in the EHP to create a system that has
been optimally adapted to the customer requirements.
Global Vehicle Motor (GVM)
Description
PMAC servomotors offer the best solution to meet the requirements of
vehicle duty performance. The torque density and speed capabilities of
Parker Permanent Magnet AC motors (PMAC) provide the speed and